
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 697 by Representative Stefanski

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 18, line 8, following "protection" delete "."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 21, line 25, following "absolute" and before "privilege" change "revokable" to
5 "revocable"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 23, line 23, following "shall" and before "be permitted" delete "only"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 23, line 24, following "corporation" and before "if" insert "only"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 24, line 27, following "(2)" and before "current" change "There is a" to "A"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 25, line 10, following "Subparagraphs" and before "of this" change "(a) through (d)
14 of Paragraph (1) of Subsection (B)" to "(B)(1)(a) through (d)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 25, line 10, following "if" and before ":", insert "either of the following are true"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 25, line 13, following "parole" change "; or" to "."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 26, line 9, following "in" and before "(B)(2)" change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 33, line 23, following "(1)" and before "sport" change "On any" to "Any"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 11

24 On page 33, line 24, following "(2)" and before "sport" change "On any" to "Any"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 12

26 On page 34, line 1, following "(4)" and before "occurrence" change "On the" to "The"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 13

28 On page 34, line 12, following "(4)" and before "or" change "Suspicious" to "Suspicious"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 35, line 6, following "shall" and before "in" change "only be located" to "be located
3 only"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 15

5 On page 38, line 20, following "unclaimed" and before "or" insert " ; "

6 AMENDMENT NO. 16

7 On page 40, line 4, following "Paragraph" and before "of" change "A(1)" to "(1)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 17

9 On page 40, line 5, before "and" change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 18

11 On page 41, line 1, following "Paragraph" and before "of" change "A(1)" to "(1)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 19

13 On page 41, line 2, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"